by the steam. In the mixed cooking mode, users 
have access to the set points available through 
core probe and delta T Cooking.

Time
Press "+" or "-" (increment of one unit at a time) or 
turn the encoder to set the desired value from 1’ 
(one minute) to 999' (nine hundred and 
ninety-nine minutes): if you want the appliance to 
run continuously, drag the slider all the way to the 
left until the infinity symbolappears: "∞"

Core probe 
Press the "core probe" icon.

Press the  "needle temperature" icon.

3-Press “+” or “-” (increment of one unit at a time)